01-	12-2001 —————			
MRD 12.26.00				
101	580671			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	original document or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
DynaVox Systems Inc. 2100 Wharton Street, Suite 400 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15263 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State: Pennsylvania Additional name(s) attached? No	DynaVox Systems LLC 2100 Wharton Street, Suite 400 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15203 Individual(s) citizenship: Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Limited Liability Company - State: Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No			
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security A	Agreement Change of Name Merger			
Other (specify): Execution Date: December 14, 2000				
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):				
X The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s): 76/013,911 DYNAMOUNT				
X The document relates to Registration No.(s): 1,402,019 EYETYPER 1,670,762 DYNACARD 1,687,116 DYNASYMS 1,692,565 DYNAVOX 1,752,364 DIGIVOX 1,994,103 DYNABEAM 2,151,420 DYNAMYTE 2,354,884 DYNAMO Additional numbers attached Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 			
Oliver E. Todd, Jr.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14)			
MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	Recordal Fee: \$240.00			
One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor 720 Water Street	Diagraphana the above recorded for and accorditional for			
Toledo, Ohio 43604	Please charge the above recordal fee and any additional fees due with this document to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005			
Docket: 1-22707				
1/2001 DHGUYEN 00000103 130005 1402019 C:481				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	12/21/00 Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Page 1 of 4				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0599

Trademark Assignment of DynaVox Systems Inc. Page 2 of 3

WHEREAS, DynaVox Systems LLC, a Delaware company, having a place of business at 2100 Wharton Street, Suite 400, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15203, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

This Assignment is executed at this 14 day of December, 2000.

DynaVox Systems Inc.

Sandra L. Litwin

Assistant Secretary

(Corporate Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0600 Trademark Assignment of DynaVox Systems Inc. Page 3 of 3

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

: SS:

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On this \(\frac{\dagger}{\dagger} \) day of December, 2000, before me personally came Sandra L. Litwin, to me known and known to be to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Assistant Secretary of DynaVox Systems Inc., the company described in and on whose behalf was executed the foregoing instrument; and that she signed her name thereto on behalf of and with the authorization of the Board of Directors of said company as the free deed and act of said company.

Notary Public

SHERI PEEL
A ICOMM. # 1264059
INOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA (I)
SAN DIEGO COUNT Y
COMM. EXP. MAY 15, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0601

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DynaVox Systems Inc., a corporation of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 2100 Wharton Street, Suite 400, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15203, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks which are registered and pending as applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Class</u>	Registration Date
EYETYPER	1,402,019	9	7/22/86
DYNACARD	1,670,762	9	12/31/91
DYNASYMS	1,687,116	16	5/12/92
DYNAVOX	1,692,565	9	6/9/92
DIGIVOX	1,752,364	9	2/16/93
DYNABEAM	1,994,103	9	8/13/96
DYNAMYTE	2,151,420	9	4/14/98
DYNAMO	2,354,884	9	6/6/00
<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Class	Filing Date
DYNAMOUNT	76/013,911	12	3/27/00

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/26/2000 REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0602